South Carolina Department of Mental Health
Proviso 117.69 - Fines and Fees
Fiscal Year 2024

Title Amount

PATIENT FEE (See Note) 26,402,302.72

PHOTOCOPY FEE 12,473.67
PUBLIC SAFETY FINE 157.00
TOTAL 26,414,933.39
Note:

Proviso 35.1 Transfer to General Fund
Proviso 35.1 Departmental Operations
Proviso 35.1 Alliance for Mentally Il
Proviso 35.1 SC Share

Proviso 35.1 Continum of Care

Statute or Proviso

Title 44 Chapter 11 of the South Carolina Code of Laws
Section 30-4-30 of the South Carolina Code of Laws

Section 56-21-110 of the South Carolina Code of Laws

290,963.00
7,200,000.00
50,000.00
250,000.00
400,000.00

Revenue Generated

Fees collected on behalf of or from
patients

Photocopy fee

Public Safety fines

Items Supported

SC Mental Health System
SC Mental Health System

SC Mental Health System



