## South Carolina Department of Mental Health Proviso 117.69 - Fines and Fees Fiscal Year 2024

Title	Amount	Statute or Proviso	Revenue Generated	Items Supported
PATIENT FEE (See Note)	26,402,302.72	Title 44 Chapter 11 of the South Carolina Code of Laws	Fees collected on behalf of or from patients	SC Mental Health System
PHOTOCOPY FEE	12,473.67	Section 30-4-30 of the South Carolina Code of Laws	Photocopy fee	SC Mental Health System
PUBLIC SAFETY FINE	157.00	Section 56-21-110 of the South Carolina Code of Laws	Public Safety fines	SC Mental Health System
TOTAL	26,414,933.39			

## Note:

Proviso 35.1 Transfer to General Fund	290,963.00
Proviso 35.1 Departmental Operations	7,200,000.00
Proviso 35.1 Alliance for Mentally III	50,000.00
Proviso 35.1 SC Share	250,000.00
Proviso 35.1 Continum of Care	400,000.00